(11) 

Must be 

submitted / 

filled (in own 

letterhead) 

2)  

Provide a Tender Security (where applicable) of the amount in the Tender 

Notice in the required format. The tender guarantee (security) will remain 

in force up to and including one hundred fifty-nine (159) days after the 

date of bid submission and including Twenty-Eight (28) days beyond the 

original validity period of the Tender Sub-Clause 19.3 of Instructions to 

Bidder. 

a)  A bank guarantee; 

b) A guarantee by an insurance company registered and licensed by